
 
LONGINES HKIR 2019  -  TRACK WORK AND EXERCISE TIMETABLE 

 

 

MORNING 
 

 

AFTERNOON 

 
 

HORSES 

 
 

DAY 

TROTTING RINGS 
(1600M & Olympic 
Stables) And PP 
BRIDLE PATH 

QUARANTINE 
STABLES  B         

TROTTING  RING 

 
ALL 

WEATHER  

 
BACK 

INSIDE 
STABLE 

 
 

LEAVE 
STABLE 

QUARANTINE 
STABLES  B 

TROTTING  RING 

 
BACK 

INSIDE 
STABLE 

 

LOCAL 
HORSES 
 
   

 

Monday – 
Sunday 

 
 

 

Up to 8:15 
 

 

N/A 
 

 

 
Up to 8:15 

 

 

- 
 
 
 
 

 

N/A 
 

 

N/A 
 

 

- 
 

 
LOCAL  
HKIR 
RUNNERS 

 
Monday – 
 Sunday 

  

 

Up to 8:30 
(Up to 8:00 am on days when 

official barrier trials are 
scheduled to be held 

 

 
N/A 

 

Up to 8:30 
 

(Up to 8:00 am on 
days when official 
barrier trials are 

scheduled to be held) 

 

- 
 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
OVERSEAS 
HORSES 

 

Monday 
 

N/A 
 

 

 

7:30-10:00 
 

 

8:50-9:40 

 

10:00 

 

2:30 

 

2:30-4:40 

 

4:40 

 

Tuesday 
 

N/A 
 

 

 

7:30-10:00 
 

 

9:15-10:00 

 

10:15 

 

2:30 

 

2:30-4:40 

 

4:40 

 

Wednesday 
 

N/A 
 

 

 

7:30-10:00 
 

8:50-9:40 

 

10:00 

 

2:30 

 

2:30-4:40 

 

4:40 

 

Thursday 
 

N/A 
 

 

 

7:30-10:00 
 

 

8:50-9:40 

 

10:00 

 

2:30 

 

2:30-4:40 

 

4:40 

 

Friday 
 

N/A 
 

 

 

7:30-10:00 
 

 

8:50-9:40 

 

10:00 

 

2:30 

 

2:30-4:40 

 

4:40 

 

Saturday 
 

N/A 

 

7:30-10:00 
 

8:50-9:40 

 

10:00 

 

2:30 

 

2:30-4:40 

 

4:40 

 

Sunday 
 

N/A 

 

8:00-10:15 
 

8:50-9:40 

 

10:00 

 

2:30 

 

2:30-4:40 

 

4:40 

THE TURF TRACK WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR TWO DAYS PER HORSE PLEASE NOTE  
DURING THE WEEK PRIOR TO THE RACES AS SHOWN BELOW Opening of the tracks on Tuesday will be delayed until after the  
 conclusion of barrier trials for local horses 
1.        LOCAL HORSES : 6:00 - 7:00 am and 8:15 - 8:30 am (booking is required)  
2. OVERSEAS HORSES : 8:45 - 9:15 am (right after the clearance of tracks)   
NOTE : Horses TEMPORARILY visiting Hong Kong must NOT mix or have contact with local horses, except during racing, as this will contravene international equine health 

conditions.  These conditions MUST be complied with at all times. 
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	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday

