LONGINES HKIR 2019 - TRACK WORK AND EXERCISE TIMETABLE

MORNING						AFTERNOON		
HORSES	DAY	TROTTING RINGS (1600M & Olympic Stables) And PP BRIDLE PATH	QUARANTINE STABLES B TROTTING RING	ALL WEATHER	BACK INSIDE STABLE	LEAVE STABLE	QUARANTINE STABLES B TROTTING RING	BACK INSIDE STABLE
LOCAL HORSES	Monday – Sunday	Up to 8:15	N/A	Up to <u>8:15</u>	-	N/A	N/A	-
LOCAL HKIR RUNNERS	Monday – Sunday	Up to 8:30 (Up to 8:00 am on days when official barrier trials are scheduled to be held	N/A	Up to <u>8:30</u> (Up to 8:00 am on days when official barrier trials are scheduled to be held)	-	N/A	N/A	-
OVERSEAS HORSES	Monday	N/A	7:30-10:00	8:50-9:40	10:00	2:30	2:30-4:40	4:40
	Tuesday	N/A	7:30-10:00	9:15-10:00	10:15	2:30	2:30-4:40	4:40
	Wednesday	N/A	7:30-10:00	8:50-9:40	10:00	2:30	2:30-4:40	4:40
	Thursday	N/A	7:30-10:00	8:50-9:40	10:00	2:30	2:30-4:40	4:40
	Friday	N/A	7:30-10:00	8:50-9:40	10:00	2:30	2:30-4:40	4:40
	Saturday	N/A	7:30-10:00	8:50-9:40	10:00	2:30	2:30-4:40	4:40
	Sunday	N/A	8:00-10:15	8:50-9:40	10:00	2:30	2:30-4:40	4:40

THE TURF TRACK WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR TWO DAYS PER HORSE **DURING THE WEEK PRIOR TO THE RACES AS SHOWN BELOW**

:

:

PLEASE NOTE

Opening of the tracks on Tuesday will be delayed until after the conclusion of barrier trials for local horses

- 1. LOCAL HORSES 2.
 - **OVERSEAS HORSES**
- 6:00 7:00 am and 8:15 8:30 am (booking is required) 8:45 - 9:15 am (right after the clearance of tracks)

NOTE : Horses TEMPORARILY visiting Hong Kong must NOT mix or have contact with local horses, except during racing, as this will contravene international equine health conditions. These conditions MUST be complied with at all times.